GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

PRESS INFORMATION BUREAU

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES EXAMINATION (II), 2022 - DECLARATION OF
FINAL RESULT THEREOF.
Dated: 21.04.2023

The following are the lists, in order of merit of 204 (146 + 43 + 15) candidates
who have qualified on the basis of the results of the Combined Defence Services
Examination (II), 2022 conducted by the Union Public Service Commission in
September, 2022 and SSB interviews held by the Services Selection Board of the
Ministry of Defence for admission to the 155" (DE) Course of Indian Military Academy,
Dehradun; Indian Naval Academy, Ezhimala, Kerala and Air Force Academy, Hyderabad
(Pre-Flying) Training Course i.e. No. 214 F(P) Course.

2. There are some common candidates in the three lists for various courses.

3. The number of vacancies, as intimated by the Government is 100 for Indian
Military Academy [including 13 vacancies reserved for NCC ‘C’ Certificates (Army Wing)
holders], 22 for Indian Naval Academy, Ezhimala, Kerala Executive Branch (General
Service)/Hydro[including 03 vacancies for NCC ‘C’ Certificate (Naval Wing through NCC
Special Entry) holders] and 32 for Air Force Academy, Hyderabad [03 vacancies are
reserved for NCC 'C’ Certificate (Air Wing) holders through NCC Spl. Entry].

4. The Commission had recommended 2610, 959 and 588 as qualified in the written
test for admission to the Indian Military Academy, Indian Naval Academy and Air Force
Academy, respectively. The number of candidates finally qualified is those after SSB test
conducted by Army Head Quarters.

5. The results of Medical examination have not been taken into account in preparing
these lists.
6. Verification of date of birth and educational qualifications of these candidates is

still under process by the Army Headquarters. The candidature of all these candidates
is, therefore, Provisional on this score. Candidates are requested to forward their
certificates, in original, in support of Date of Birth/Educational qualification etc. claimed
by them, along with Photostat attested copies thereof to Army Headquarters /Naval
Headquarters /Air Headquarters, as per their first choice.

7. In case, there is any change of address, the candidates are advised to promptly
intimate directly to the Army Headquarters /Naval Headquarters /Air Headquarters.

8. These results will also be available on the UPSC website at http://www.upsc.gov.in.
However, marks of the candidates will be available on the website after
declaration of final result of Officers’ Training Academy (OTA) for Combined
Defence Services Examination (II), 2022.

9. For any further information, the candidates may contact Facilitation Counter near
Gate 'C’ of the Commission’s Office, either in person or on telephone Nos.011-
23385271/011-23381125/011-23098543 between 10:00 hours and 17:00 hours on any
working day.
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COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (II) EXAMINATION,2022

ROLL NO

6900190
1001147
0810436
6900426
3800252
6602326
0501005
0807051
1001097
5300068
1301034
1403513
6601940
0803797
0800313
0812146
6500371
1400734
6603609
7400057
8500053
6300455
6900849
0501319
0810637
5200368
6600054
0800882
5800015
6901291
0101025
1402384
6300548
0501870
0301399
0200967
3502657
4400303
7901714
5901760
0801804
0805501
0800184
1700056
6700138
1400968
3502403
0811252
0806796
7800980

NAME

AKASH BHADOURIYA
VISHAL AGARWAL

ANKIT SINGH

HIMANSHU RUHELA
SARTHAK AKKAR

UTHADA KESHAV

NAVEEN KUMAR
RAVIJANGIR

TADEPALLI SHARAT CHANDRA
PINAKESH PANDA

RUTAM PIMPLAPURE
SHUBHAM NEGI

SAURAV HIMMATRAO CHAVAN
ANUNIT

SPARSH KAPOOR
SHAURYAMAAN SINGH CHAUHAN
MANISH KUMAR SHARMA
SAHIL RAWAT

VINEET KUMAR PANDEY
TANMAY SRIVASTAVA
UJJWAL BHATT

MAYANK AHLAWAT
MEHUL SIKARWAR
SHAURYA SINGH THAPA
REHAN MAHAJAN
LOKENDRA SINGH
BONDRE SHIVAM SUBHASH
ANUBHAV KUMAR

RISHU PAL

ABHINAV PACHAR
NISCHAY KUMAR

TARUN KUMAR

NISHANT SINGH

VIVEK VIJAYAKUMAR
GAGANDEEP CHAUHAN
PRASHANT SINGH

VIVEK RANA

CHONGTHAM BIDYASAGAR SINGH
TUSHAR SHEORAN
ANUBHAV SHARMA

HARSH SUTERI

P ADVAIT

ANKIT PHOGAT

LUCKY SHARMA

ISHAAN SAMEER PHANSE
AVANT KUMAR CHHETRI
PRASHANT THAKUR
NIGAM CHOUDHARY
ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH
ISHAN SONI
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COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (II) EXAMINATION,2022

ROLL NO

6800168
3504068
5200462
0803920
3505084
1400048
5900725
6300524
0808748
0400996
6603447
0800678
1301143
0400841
3500970
3400925
0804856
2603461
1101595
0803430
6603786
6602742
6603093
1401593
8500446
5800648
0500879
0802870
0803655
3504357
0800296
5901121
7901904
0807886
2200689
7901109
1501230
1000768
0806542
3500454
1103908
6301318
1101687
3400832
0300779
6601281
7500086
0900145
1502519
1105609

NAME

KANISHK TIWARI

VIKAS

BHAVYA AGARWAL
HIMANSHU AMDOLA
SHASHIKANT SHARMA
SHUBHAM BALIYAN

AKSHIT ARORA

ABHISHEK

JIWESH CHANDRA DURGAPAL
YADUVENDRA SOLANKI
SARISH SANDEEP NIGADE
PRATIK KATYAL

PRAJWAL KRUSHNA JI SAMRIT
DHEERENDRA KUMAR GUPTA
RAHUL

AARYAN PASSI

YOGESH CHANDRA PANDEY
HIMANSHU SINGH BISHT
LAXIT SAINI

UJJAWAL

PRABHAT PANWAR

KATKAR SHIVPRASAD SANTOSH
SANKET ANILKUMAR SHINDE
TARANDEEP SINGH KUKREJA
YOGESH JOSHI

HIMANSHU SINGH
CHANDURKAR OJAS MAHESH
NIKHIL CHAUHAN

AMAN BHARDWAJ
DILRAJKARAN SINGH

MUKUL YADAV

HIMANSHU KUMAR SINGH
AGRAJ AGARWAL

AMAN KUMAR PRADHAN
SHAYAM SATYAVEER

ANUJ SHARMA

JIYALAL PRASAD

G ABHINAV

ROHIT SANGWAN

RAHUL SAHARAN

VIKAS KARWA

ROHIT YADAV

YOGESH KUMAR

AVIRAL MAHAJAN

SAUVIK MANDAL

AJAY ANANDRAO NIMBALKAR
MUDIT SINGH

RAHUL PANDEY

RAJNISH KUMAR

SUMIT GILL
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S.NO. ROLL NO NAME

INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

101 0801771 DEEPAK SINGH BISHT

102 5800622 ABHISHEK BHATI

103 8800413 ANKUSH THAKUR

104 1503598 ANIKET KUMAR GAUTAM
105 6001157 SUBHANSHU SAMAN

106 0803422 JAYANT

107 0500408 PAWALE SHUBHAM VITHAL
108 3504543 AMANDEEP VIRDI

109 0100107 HARSH PRATAP SINGH
110 0804570 UPMANYU KUMAR

111 0300631 R GANAPATHI

112 7800215 JATIN MISHRA

113 0805376 TANMAY MITTAL

114 3504048 JASKARAN SINGH

115 0802302 SAMARTH JOSHI

116 0100088 KOTHARI MANAN BHUPENDRABHAI
117 1103456 VINAY

118 0800415 ANKUR KAUSHIK

119 4100934 KARAN ARYAN

120 6800735 RISHIRAJ AYACHI

121 6700188 PARDESHI HARSHAD SANJAY
122 1103165 AYUSH SHARMA

123 8500274 DIVYA ARJUN RAUTELA
124 1105576 ANUJ RAJ CHOUDHARY
125 2602961 HIMANSHU

126 0807350 PIYUSH

127 5901238 YOGESH SHARMA

128 1103471 JAY NANDWANA

129 0700340 ABHISHEK BEHERA

130 1001254 DANISH SYED

131 8900163 AYUSH

132 3400985 DAKSH CHOUDHARY

133 3502996 GUREKIJYOT SINGH HALLAN
134 5901049 KARUNESH PATHAK

135 0807583 PARAS KUMAR

136 0800107 HARSH BAGHORIA

137 1500263 KUMAR NACHIKETA

138 0806301 RISHABH KUMAR

139 0809877 HITESH

140 1401415 DEEPAK CHOUDHARY

141 6101280 SWARNIM SINGH

142 0101438 ABHIROOP MUKERIJI

143 0600026 ROHIT BARMAN

144 1403500 ABHISHEK KIRSALI

145 5401530 KARAN SINGH GARIYA

146 3500100 TANUJ BISHT
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S.NO. ROLL NO NAME
INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY
1 6900190 AKASH BHADOURIYA
2 6900426 HIMANSHU RUHELA
3 0501005 NAVEEN KUMAR
4 1301034 RUTAM PIMPLAPURE
5 6601940 SAURAV HIMMATRAO CHAVAN
6 6500371 MANISH KUMAR SHARMA
7 6603609 VINEET KUMAR PANDEY
8 7400057 TANMAY SRIVASTAVA
9 6300455 MAYANK AHLAWAT
10 6600054 BONDRE SHIVAM SUBHASH
11 0301399 GAGANDEEP CHAUHAN
12 3502657 VIVEK RANA
13 0301477 KRISHAN KUMAR SINGH
14 0811252 NIGAM CHOUDHARY
15 7800980 ISHAN SONI
16 6800168 KANISHK TIWARI
17 3505084 SHASHIKANT SHARMA
18 0400996 YADUVENDRA SOLANKI
19 6603447 SARISH SANDEEP NIGADE
20 0800678 PRATIK KATYAL
21 0804856 YOGESH CHANDRA PANDEY
22 4900702 UTKARSH KUMAR TIWARI
23 6603786 PRABHAT PANWAR
24 6603093 SANKET ANILKUMAR SHINDE
25 5901121 HIMANSHU KUMAR SINGH
26 7901904 AGRAJ AGARWAL
27 1000768 G ABHINAV
28 6301318 ROHIT YADAV
29 3400832 AVIRAL MAHAJAN
30 0300779 SAUVIK MANDAL
31 3504374 SHAURYA JAMWAL
32 0300631 R GANAPATHI
33 0802302 SAMARTH JOSHI
34 0100088 KOTHARI MANAN BHUPENDRABHAI
35 1103456 VINAY
36 6700188 PARDESHI HARSHAD SANJAY
37 1103165 AYUSH SHARMA
38 1105576 ANUJ RAJ CHOUDHARY
39 5901238 YOGESH SHARMA
40 3400985 DAKSH CHOUDHARY
41 0101438 ABHIROOP MUKERIJI
42 3500100 TANUIJ BISHT

43 1001245 PRINCE SHARMA
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S.NO. ROLL NO NAME
AIR FORCE ACADEMY
1 6900190 AKASH BHADOURIYA
2 0810436 ANKIT SINGH
3 6300455 MAYANK AHLAWAT
4 0810637 REHAN MAHAJAN
5 6901291 ABHINAV PACHAR
6 0800678 PRATIK KATYAL
7 2603461 HIMANSHU SINGH BISHT
8 5800648 HIMANSHU SINGH
9 0800296 MUKUL YADAV
10 5901121 HIMANSHU KUMAR SINGH
11 6601281 AJAY ANANDRAO NIMBALKAR
12 7500086 MUDIT SINGH
13 0300631 R GANAPATHI
14 3504048 JASKARAN SINGH
15 0802302 SAMARTH JOSHI
CONCLUDED
UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
NEW DELHI - 110 069 - 21st April 2023.

ADMISSIONS
w28 — OPEN —

21 DAYS

NEW BATCH START FROM

@ 24 APRIL
@ 01 MAY @ 08 MAY

NEW ONLINE & OFFLINE BATCH START
* FROM 24 APRIL 2023

FEATURES

@ DAILY CLASSES

@ FREE STUDY MATERIAL
WEEKLY MOCK TEST
DAILY CURRENT AFFAIRS

@ BACKUP CLASSES

& COMPLETE COURSE COVERAGE

HURRY UP!

DOWNLOAD
CENTURION DIGITAL
APP

L 9795977776

www.centuriondefenceacademy.com

C 9795977776

www.centurlondefenceacademy.com
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